
1 | P a g e 7   7



2 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

AVONDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 
BUS 2014-5  AM ROUTE 
 

4100 CEDAR STREET PICK UP   6:15 
@Off of Hickory Street 

 
SUMMIT APTS OFF OF HWY 280 PICK UP   6:30 



3 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

AVONDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 
BUS 2019-9  AM ROUTE 
 



4 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

BUSH HILLS S.T.E.A.M. ACADEMY 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 



5 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

CARVER HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 

BUS 2014-4  AM ROUTE 
 

33RD AVENUE & 34TH STREET NORTH PICK UP   7:25 
 

44th AVENUE N & 37TH ST PICK UP   7:30 
 

42ND AVENUE & 36TH STREET PICK UP   7:35 
 

3029 29TH AVENUE NORTH PICK UP   7:40 
@Collegeville Community Center 
 

FRED L SHUTTLEWSORTH DRIVE & 33RD AVE N PICK UP   7:45 
@Front of Hudson k-8 
 

CARVER HIGH SCHOOL



6 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

CARVER HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 
 

BUS 2021-3   AM ROUTE 
  
13TH AVENUE & 23RD STREET NORTH PICK UP   7:35 
 
EVERGREEN MISSIONARY BAPTIST PICK UP   7:37 
@20th St N & 22nd Ave N 
 
17TH COURT & 19TH AVE N PICK UP   7:40 
 
FINLEY AVENUE & 2nd STREET WEST PICK UP   7:45 
 
FINLEY AVENUE & 13TH PLACE NORTH  PICK UP   7:47  
 
4TH STREET WEST & 37TH COURT WEST PICK UP    7:55  
 
CARVER HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD    8:05 
 
 

BUS 2023-10  AM ROUTE 
 

NORWOOD BLVD & 36TH STREET NORTH PICK UP    7:33 
 

NORWOOD BLVD & 33RD STREET NORTH  PICK UP   7:35 
 

17TH COURT & 19TH AVE N PICK UP   7:45 
 

CARVER HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:55 
 

 

 

CENTRAL PARK K-5 2023 - 2024 BUS ² NO BUSING WITHIN ZONE 

 

  



7 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 



8 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (MID SCHOOL ONLY) 

(CONTINUED) 

 

BUS  AM ROUTE 
 
SCOTT SCHOOL PICK UP  6:48 
 
WILKERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL PICK UP  6:51 
 
TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  6:58 
 
POWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:05 
 
12TH AVE & 32ND ST N PICK UP  7:07 
 
WHATLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:10 
  
DUPUY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:15 
 
GIBSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:17 
 
GEORGIA RD & 52ND PL N PICK UP  7:19 
 
1ST AVE & 66TH ST N PICK UP  7:25 
 
AUTO ZONE @600 1st Ave N PICK UP  7:28 
 
CHRISTIAN K-8 SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:45 
 
 
  



9 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (MID SCHOOL ONLY) 

(CONTINUED) 

 

BUS 2014-21  AM ROUTE 
 

SMITHFIELD LIBRARY PICK UP   6:40 
 
CENTER STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL PICK UP PICK UP   6:50 
@Front of school 

 
11TH AVENUE & 11TH WAY SO PICK UP   6:53 
@Old Snoozy’s book store 

  
10TH AVENUE & 16TH STREET SOUTH PICK UP   6:55  
 
CLAIRMONT AVENUE & 29TH STREET SOUTH PICK UP   6:58 
  
AVONDALE LIBRARY PICK UP   7:05 
 
OLIVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP   7:10 
 



10 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (MID SCHOOL ONLY) 

(CONTINUED) 

 

BUS 2023-4  AM ROUTE 
 
THE PARK @ SUNDERLAND APTS PICK UP   6:40 
  
SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP   6:55  
 
MARLIN SPRINGS & AUGUST DRIVE PICK UP   7:10 
 
THOMAS DRIVE & MOSELEY LANE PICK UP    7:12 
 
MOSELY LANE & AUGUST DRIVE PICK UP   7:15  
 
HARRISON LANE & DUNWOODY LANE PICK UP   7:17 
  
SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD/ PICK UP  7:29 
 
MARTHA GASKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP ONLY  7:34 
 
CHRISTIAN K-8 SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:48 
 

 



11 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

MARTHA GASKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 



12 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

GLEN IRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 

BUS 2014-10[SEE OWENS LILLY]  AM ROUTE 
 

MCDONALD’S @ The Heritage PICK UP   7:10 
 

3RD ST & 16TH AVE SW PICK UP  7:15 
 

3RD ST & GOLDWIRE ST SW PICK UP  7:17 
 

CENTER ST MIDDLE (FRONT) PICK UP  7:20 
 

GLEN IRIS SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:35 
 
 

BUS 2015-1   AM ROUTE 
 

CENTER ST MIDDLE (FRONT) PICK UP  7:35 
  

GLEN IRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:45 
 
 

BUS 2015-7  AM ROUTE 
 

ROBERT JEMISON RD & ABBEY 1 PICK UP  7:00 
 

ROBERT JEMISON RD & ABBEY 2 PICK UP  7:02 
 

MCDONALD’S @ The Heritage PICK UP  7:10 
 

3RD ST & 16TH AVE SW PICK UP  7:15 
 

3RD ST & GOLDWIRE ST SW PICK UP  7:17 
 

CENTER ST MIDDLE (FRONT) PICK UP  7:20 
 

GLEN IRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:35 
 
 

BUS 2019-12  AM ROUTE 
 

PALISADES DR & BEACON CREST LN PICK UP  6:55  
 

PALISADES BLVD & BARCELONA COURT PICK UP  7:00 
 

 BEACON PKWY E & BEACON PKWY W @Max Stop PICK UP   7:03 
NOTE: Ramsay students may load & remain throughout route 

 

USA ECONOMY LODGE 400- BEACON PKWY W PICK UP  7:05  
 

GREENSPRINGS HWY & 21ST AVE SOUTH PICK UP  7:10  
  

GLEN IRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:15 
  



13 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

GREEN ACRES MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 
BUS 2014-19  



14 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  



15 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

HUDSON K-8 SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2017-10  AM ROUTE 
 
44th AVENUE & 43RD AVENUE PICK UP   7:09 
@Recreation Center 
 
HUDSON SCHOOL K-8 UNLOAD  7:12 
 
 
BUS 2020-2  AM ROUTE 
 
STOUTS ROAD & F L SHUTTLESWORTH DR PICK UP   6:50 

OLD MCARTHUR SCHOOL PICK UP   6:55 

KIRBY MIDDLE SCHOOL PICK UP   7:01 
@1328 28th St. N 

3500 NORWOOD BLVD PICK UP   7:10 

HUDSON K-8 SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:20 
 
 
  



16 | 



17 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

HUFFMAN ACADEMY 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 
 

 

BUS 2016-8  AM ROUTE 
 
TAMPA LANE NE & SPRINGVILLE ROAD PICK UP  6:55 
 
TAMMY ANNE DR & PINE HILL ROAD PICK UP   6:57 
 
MESA DRIVE & MEDINA DRIVE 
 
ENGLISH KNOLL & CREEKWOOD LANE PICK UP   6:59 
 
WINOLA LANE & JUNIPER PICK UP  7:00 
 
WINOLA LANE & HICKORY PLACE 
 
WINOLA LANE & OAK TERR 
 
HIGH POINT TERRACE & PINETREE DRIVE  
  
CREEKWOOD CIRCLE & MARALYN DRIVE 
  
HUFFMAN ACADEMY UNLOAD    7:05 
 

  



18 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 
 

 

[DRIVER]BUS 2014-9  AM ROUTE 
  

TALL OAK CIR & CELINDA LN PICK UP  6:58 
  

ENGLISH KNOLL LN & CREEKWOOD LN PICK UP  7:02  
 

HIGHWAY 79 AT BROOKSTONE APARTMENTS PICK UP   7:35 
 

WESTCHESTER RD & FOXGLEN RD PICK UP   7:38 
 

FOX GLEN RD & CARLETON RD PICK UP   7:40 
 

WESTCHESTER RD & CARLETON RD PICK UP   7:41   
  
MARTIN DR & 3RD STREET NE PICK UP   7:45 
 

CENTER POINT PKWY & HOUSTON RD PICK UP   7:50 
 

HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:10 

 
BUS 2015-2  AM ROUTE 
 

SOMERSET @Trussville Apt PICK UP   7:50 
 
HIGHWAY 11 & VALLEY RD PICK UP  8:00 
@Water Town Apartments 
 
NTB TIRE COMPANY HIGHWAY 11 PICK UP   8:01  
  
HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8 
 
 

BUS 2015-9  AM ROUTE 

ROBINSON DR & PRICE ST PICK UP   7:37 
  
MARLIN SPRINGS & DUNWOODY LN PICK UP   7:44 
  
SEVEN SPRINGS RD & MOSELEY LN PICK UP   7:45 
  
CARSON RD & 15TH AVE N W PICK UP   7:46  
 

CARSON RD & 14TH AVE N W PICK UP   7:47 
  

HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:00 



19 | P a g e 7   





21 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 
 
BUS 2021-2  AM ROUTE 
 



22 | P a g e 7   



23 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

BUS 2014-9  AM ROUTE 
  
BREWSTER ROAD & HIDDEN LAKE DRIVE PICK UP  6:57  
 
TALL OAK CIRCLE & CELINDA LANE  PICK UP  6:58  
  
ENGLISH KNOLL LANE & CREEKWOOD LANE  PICK UP  7:02  
  
CLYDE TURNER REALTY & WINNETKA WAY PICK UP  7:10  
  
13TH AVENUE NORTH EAST & HATFIELD LANE  PICK UP  7:15 
  
HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:25 
 
 
BUS 2015-2  AM ROUTE 

N. BROWNLEE HILLS ROAD & MAIN STREET PICK UP  6:50 
 
LINCOLN AVENUE & CIVIC CIRCLE  PICK UP  6:55 
 

SOMERSET @Trussville Apt PICK UP   7:10 
 

CHRISTIAN K-8 SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:20 
 

13TH AVENUE NE & HIAWATHA DRIVE PICK UP   7:27 
 

13th AVENUE NW & 2ND STREET NW PICK UP   7:29 
 

13th AVENUE NW & 6TH STREET NW PICK UP   7:31 
 

14TH AVENUE NW & 13TH TERRACE NW PICK UP    7:32 
  
KILLOUGH SPRINGS ROAD & ROSE LYNN LANE PICK UP   7:36 
 

KILLOUGH SPRINGS ROAD & ORCHID ROAD PICK UP   7:38 
 

FIVE MILE ROAD & ROEBUCK LAWN DRIVE PICK UP   7:40 
 

FIVE MILE ROAD & WOODSLEE STREET PICK UP   7:42 
 

HUFFMAN ROAD & NEKOMA DRIVE PICK UP   7:32 
 

HUFFMAN MIDDLE UNLOAD    7:38 
 
  



24 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2019-8  AM ROUTE 
 
BANKS MIDDLE PICK UP   6:53 
 
VALLEY DRIVE & DOGWOOD DRIVE PICK UP   7:00 
 
BERNARD TERRACE & LANCE ROAD PICK UP   7:07 
 
CREST AVENUE & GRAVELEE LANE PICK UP   7:08 
 
BARCLAY LANE & CAROLYN LANE  PICK UP   7:09 
 
HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:15 
  
 
BUS 2023-1  AM ROUTE 
 
ORLANDO CIR & TWIN LAKE DR PICK UP   6:55 

THE ONYX APARTMENTS PICK UP   7:00 
@600 Earline Circle 

PINEHILL ROAD & TAMMY ANNE DRIVE PICK UP   7:03 
 
MEDINA DRIVE & MEDINA LANE PICK UP   7:04 
 
MEDINA DRIVE & MESA DRIVE  PICK UP   7:05  
 
PINETREE DRIVE & HICKORY LANE PICK UP    7:07 
 
PINETREE DRIVE & WINOLA LANE PICK UP   7:08 
 
PINETREE DRIVE & OAK TERRACE PICK UP   7:09  
 
HIGH POINT TERRACE & JUNIPER DRIVE PICK UP    7:10  
 
WINOLA LANE & JUNIPER DRIVE  PICK UP   7:11  
 
JUNIPER DRIVE & WARE BOULEVARD PICK UP   7:12  
 
HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:30  
  



25 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 



26 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

JACKSON OLIN HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

BUS 2014-6  AM ROUTE 

BESSEMER ROAD & TERRANCE S   PICK UP   7:50 
@Old Blockbuster parking lot 
 

JACKSON-OLIN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:05 
 
 

BUS 2015-7  AM ROUTE 

14TH AVE & 56TH ST (WYLAM) PICK UP   7:54 

7TH AVE & LEXINGTON ST (4-WAY STOP) PICK UP   7:56 

7TH AVE & ERIE ST WYLAM PICK UP   8:00 

9TH AVE & CAMBRIDGE ST (WYLAM ELEM.) PICK UP   8:02 

JACKSON OLIN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:15 
 
 

BUS 2016-1  AM ROUTE 

MONTE SANTO RD & VINESVILLE RD PICK UP   7:45 

 COURT I & 47TH ST ENSLEY PICK UP   7:50 
 

AVE I & 39TH ST @front of the apts. PICK UP   7:55 
 

JACKSON-OLIN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:00 
NOTE: BUS 2023-3 DOES JACKSON OLIN IN THE PM 

 
BUS 2016-5  AM ROUTE 
 

67TH ST & PINEVIEW RD PICK UP   7:50 
@The Center Church 
  
JACKSON-OLIN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:00 
 
 

  



27 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

JACKSON OLIN HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 

BUS 2018-3  AM ROUTE 
 

5TH AVE & 15TH ST W PICK UP   7:48 
 

GRAYMONT AVE & 16TH ST W PICK UP   7:53 
 

EUFAULA AVE & BUSH BLVD PICK UP   7:56 
 

29TH ST & AVE Z ENS. PICK UP   7:59 
 

AVE T & 27TH ST ENS @Highlands Park PICK UP   8:02  
 

JACKSON OLIN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:10 

 
 
BUS 2020-3  AM ROUTE 
 

BESSEMER RD & TERRANCE S PICK UP   7:50 
@old Blockbuster parking lot 
 

JACKSON-OLIN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:05  

 
 
BUS 2020-7  AM ROUTE 
  
AVE N & 49TH ST PICK UP   7:50 
 

WARRIOR RD & AVE R ENS. PICK UP   7:53 
 

JACKSON-OLIN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:00 
NOTE: BUS 2019-1 DOES JACKSON-OLIN HIGH SCHOOL IN PM 

 
 
  



28 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

JACKSON OLIN HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2021-6  AM ROUTE 
   

 



29 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

JACKSON OLIN HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2023-6  AM ROUTE 
 

LAMPLIGHTER LN & CLOSHIRE LN PICK UP   7:40 
  
OLD PRATT HWY & SHELBY ST PICK UP   7:45 
 

OLD PRATT HIGHWAY & ELBA AVE @Rec Center PICK UP   7:47 
 

SAINT CHARLES VILLA APARTMENTS PICK UP   7:49 
 

1ST STREET PRATT & AVENUE T PICK UP   7:51   
  
JACKSON-OLIN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:55 

 

  



30 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

JONES VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 





32 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

JONES VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2021-4  



33 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

MINOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 
BUS 2016-1  AM ROUTE 
 
9TH ST & 4TH TERR. W PICK UP  7:10 

MINOR ELEMENTARY UNLOAD  7:20 

NOTE: BUS ???? DOES MINOR IN THE PM 

 

 

  



34 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  



35 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

OLIVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 
 
BUS [BRIMAGE]  AM ROUTE 
 
66th STREET SOUTH & JOPPA AVE SOUTH PICK UP   7:10  
 
OLIVER SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:15 

 

 

 
BUS 2019-11  AM ROUTE  
 
66th STREET SOUTH & JOPPA AVE SOUTH PICK UP   7:10  
 
SUN RISE DRIVE & LAWSON ROAD PICK UP   7:20 
@Sun Rise Apartments 
 
OLIVER ACADEMY UNLOAD  7:25 
 
 
 

  





37 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

OXMOOR VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2022²2023 

 

BUS 2015-4  AM ROUTE 
 

3630 FELIX AVE SW PICK UP   7:00 
@Mama & Son Parking lot 
 

JEFFERSON AVE & 48TH 

& 48TH



38 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

OXMOOR VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2022²2023 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2016-3  NEED TIMES ASSIGNED  AM ROUTE 
 
 

MOTEL 6 PICK UP    6:40 
@151 Vulcan Road (turn right at Jim N Nicks BBQ 

 
INTOWN SUITES ON OXMOOR ROAD  PICK UP   6:45 
 
INTOWN SUITES LAKESHORE  PICK UP   6:50 
 
THE OAKS APARTMENTS  PICK UP 
 
OXMOOR GLEN 
@ Oxmoor Place & Oxmoor Way 
 
WILDWOOD CROSSING APARTMENTS PICK UP    6:52 
 
LAKESHORE RIDGE APARTMENTS PICK UP    7:10 
 
CALGARY DRIVE & NOVA SCOTIA CIRCLE  PICK UP   7:20 
 
STONE GATE APARTMENT  PICK UP 
@Lakeshore Pkwy & Leaf Lake Blvd 
 
EAST LONDON DRIVE & STONERIVER DRIVE PICK UP 
 
OSTLIN STREET & WENONAH OXMOOR ROAD PICK UP 
 
WENONAH OXMOOR RD & CAMMACK RD PICK UP 
 
SINAPORE DRIVE & VANCOUVER COURT PICK UP 
  
CASTLE MAINE DRIVE & CASTLE MAINE PLACE PICK UP 
 
OXMOOR VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL UNLOAD 7:35 



39 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  



40 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

PARKER HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2018-8  AM ROUTE 
 
PATHWAYS  PICK UP    7:28  
409 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd 

 
TUSCALOOSA AVE & 12TH ST SW PICK UP   7:35 
 
WOODLAND AVE & 12TH ST SW  PICK UP   7:40 
 
2ND AVE & 12TH ST W PICK UP   7:45 
 
PARKER HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:55 
 
 
BUS 2023-9  AM ROUTE 
 
TUSCALOOSA AVE & 12TH STREET S.W. PICK UP   7:43  
  
GOLDWIRE & 16TH AVENUE S.W. PICK UP    7:46  
 
3RD STREET & 16TH AVENUE S.W. PICK UP     7:50  
  
MARTIN LUTHER KING & 3RD PLACE S.W. PICK UP    7:55 
  
PARKER HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:05 
 
 
 

PHILLIPS ACADEMY ² NO BUSING WITHIN ZONE 
 

 

 

PRINCETON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ² NO BUSING WITHIN ZONE 

 

  



41 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

PUTNAM MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 



42 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

PUTNAM MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES (CONTINUED) 

 

BUS 2016-9  AM ROUTE 
 

GEORGIA RD & GLASGOW PICK UP  7:00 
 

66TH ST & JOPPA AVE PICK UP   7:03 
  
SUN RISE POINT APT PICK UP   7:05 
 

PUTNAM MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:15 
 
 
 

BUS 2019-10  AM ROUTE 
 

GEORGIA ROAD & 59TH PLACE S PICK UP   7:05 
 

BRUSSELS AVENUE & GEORGIA ROAD PICK UP   7:06 
  
GEORGIA ROAD & KIMBERLY AVENUE PICK UP   7:08  
 

PUTNAM MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:15 
 
 
 

BUS 2021-8  AM ROUTE 
 

AVONDALE LIBRARY  PICK UP   7:05 
 

COMER SCHOOL @1220 50th St S  PICK UP    7:12 
 



43 | P a g



44 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2016-9  AM ROUTE 
 

KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:20  
 



45 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2018-4  AM ROUTE 
 

TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP    6:45 
 

WILKERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL PICK UP    6:46  
 

HAMILTON & HIBERNIAN PICK UP    6:51  
 

LAMPLIGHTER CIRCLE & SHERIDAN ROAD PICK UP    6:53 
 

SAINT CHARLES VILLA APARTMENTS PICK UP    6:55  
@ rental office 
 

AVENUE W & 5TH STREET PRATT PICK UP    6:57  
 

SCOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP   7:08 
 

11TH PLACE & FINLEY AVENUE PICK UP    7:12   
 

32ND AVENUE & 20TH STREET NORTH  PICK UP   7:20 
 

LEWIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  PICK UP   7:26 
 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD   8:00 
 
 
BUS 2018-7  AM ROUTE 
 

FAMILY DOLLAR PARKING LOT PICK UP  6:55 
@behind Hemphill Elementary  
 

LEE ELMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  6:58 
 

PRICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:04 
 

JONES VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL PICK UP  7:15 
 

POWDERLY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:18 
 

JACKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:23 
 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:50 
 
 

BUS 2019-1   AM ROUTE 
 

BROWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:40 
 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:55 
NOTE:  BUS 2019-3 WILL PICK UP RAMSAY HIGH IN PM 

 

  



46 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  



47 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2020-4  AM ROUTE 
 

FAMILY DOLLAR (SPRINGVILLE RD)  PICK UP   7:20 
 

AIRPORT ROAD & EASTPOINTE CIRCLE PICK UP    7:30 
 

AIRPORT ROAD & OVERLOOK CIRCLE PICK UP    7:35 
 

RAMSAY HIGH SCHOOL   UNLOAD  7:45 
 

 

 

ROBINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ² NO BUSING WITHIN ZONE 

 

  



48 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES  

 

 [OPEN]BUS 2014-15  AM ROUTE 
 

HIGHWAY 75 & WESTCHESTER DR PICK UP   6:48 
@ Panorama East Apt 
 

CENTER POINT PARKWAY & HOUSTON RD PICK UP  6:50 
 

MARTIN DR & 3RD ST NE    PICK UP   6:52 
 

FOXGLEN RD & APPLE VALLEY LN PICK UP  7:02 
  

FOXGLEN RD & CARLETON RD PICK UP  7:05 
  

CARLETON RD & WESTCHESTER DR PICK UP



49 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES  

BUS 2017-6  AM ROUTE 

TREADWELL & OVERLOOK CIRLE  PICK UP   6:55 
  

EVERGREEN ST & SPRUCE AVE @Bus Shelter  PICK UP    6:57  
  
BETWEEN BRAIRMONT DR & BRIARMONT CIR PICK UP    6:59  
(on Tarrant Huffman Road) 
 

DAVENPORT & AIRPORT ROAD PICK UP   7:02 
 

EASTPOINTE CIRCLE & AIRPORT ROAD PICK UP   



50 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES  

BUS 2020-8  AM ROUTE 
 
7TH ST N W & 21ST AVE N.W. PICK UP  6:55 
  

8TH ST N W & 19TH AVE N.W. PICK UP  6:57 
 

9TH PL N W & 18TH AVE N.W. PICK UP   6:59 
 

10TH PL N W & VILLAGE MILL RD PICK UP   7:02 
 

10TH PL N W & 18TH AVE N.W. PICK UP   7:03 
 

11TH PL N W & 19TH AVE N.W PICK UP   7:05  
 

AMERICANA DR & PETTICOAT WAY PICK UP   7:08 
 

WINEWOOD RD & PETTICOAT WAY PICK UP   7:09 
 

INDIAN SUMMER DR & WINEWOOD RD PICK UP   7:11 
 

STAGECOACH CRCLE & WINEWOOD RD PICK UP   7:13 
 

BROOKSTONE APARTMENTS PICK UP  7:15 
 

SUNHILL RD & 23RD TERR. N.W.  PICK UP  7:18 
  

CARSON RD @The Branch Apts PICK UP   7:20 
  

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:25 
 
BUS 2021-1  AM ROUTE 
  

7TH PLACE NORTH WEST & 24TH AVENUE PICK UP   7:06 
 

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD/PICK UP  7:25 
 

NOTE: [OPEN] BUS 2014-15 DOES SMITH IN THE PM 
 

BUS 2023-4  AM ROUTE 
 

THE PARK @ SUNDERLAND APTS PICK UP   6:40 
  

SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP   6:55  
 

MARLIN SPRINGS & AUGUST DRIVE PICK UP   7:10 
 

THOMAS DRIVE & MOSELEY LANE PICK UP    7:12 
 

MOSELY LANE & AUGUST DRIVE PICK UP   7:15  
 

HARRISON LANE & DUNWOODY LANE PICK UP   7:17 
  

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD/ PICK UP  7:29 
 

NOTE:  THIS ROUTE IS FOR SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL AND CHRISTIAN K-8 SCHOOL 

 



51 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES  

BUS 2023-7  AM ROUTE 

38TH AVE NE & CENTERPOINT PL NE PICK UP   6:55 
 

WESTCHESTER APARTMENTS PICK UP   7:00 
 

VALLEY BROOK APARTMENTS PICK UP  7:02 
 

SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:15 
 

  



52 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  



53 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

 

SOUTH HAMPTON K-8 SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 

 

BUS 2023-6  AM ROUTE 
 
AVE X (TUXEDO HEIGHTS) PICK UP  7:07 
 

10th ST 



54 | 



55 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 (CONTINUED) 
 
BUS 2020-



56 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 
 
BUS 2016-4  AM ROUTE 
 
HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP   7:35 
 
TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:45 
 
 
BUS 2016-10  AM ROUTE 
 
INTERFAITH HOSPITALITY HOUSE PICK UP   6:15 
@5916 1ST AVE S 
 
1st AVE N & 3RD ST N PICK UP  6:35 
@Family Court 

 
7TH ST W & FINLEY BLVD PICK UP   6:50 
 
OHIO AVE & 2ND ST THOMAS PICK UP  7:00 

 
PENNSYLVANIA AVE & 2ND  ST THOMAS PICK UP   7:01 

PENNSYLVANIA AVE & 3RD ST THOMAS  PICK UP  7:03 
 
16TH AVE AND 2ND ST THOMAS PICK UP   7:05 
 
10TH ST W & 22ND AVE W PICK UP  7:07 
 
TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:15 
 
 

  



57 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3



58 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

WENONAH HIGH SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 

BUS 2017-5  AM ROUTE 
 

JEFFERSON AVE & 49TH STREET SW  PICK UP     7:35  
 

GORDON & 55TH ST SW  PICK UP   7:40  
  
WENONAH HIGH SCHOL UNLOAD  7:50 
 
 

BUS 2017-7  AM ROUTE 
 

ST CHARLES AVE & 18TH ST SW PICK UP   7:37 
 

SOUTH PARK RD & PEARSON COURT SW PICK UP   7:42 
 

WENONAH HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:55 
 
 

BUS 2017-8  AM ROUTE 
 

5904 HIGAN AVENUE   PICK UP   7:40 
@ Community Center 
 

HUDSON PLACE & TAYLOR STREET  PICK UP   7:41 
 

ALICE AVE & PARKER DRIVE  PICK UP   7:43 
  
WOODWARD AVENUE & PHYLLIS STREET  PICK UP   7:45  
  
PHYLLIS STREET & MALCOLM AVENUE  PICK UP   7:46 
  
SUGAR RAY DRIVE & MARTIN LUTHER AVE PICK UP    7:47 
@Friendly Cafe 
  
CAIRO AVEUNE & MOLTON GRAY DRIVE  PICK UP   7:48 
  
LILLIAN STREET & CAIRO AVEUNE  PICK UP   7:49 
 

WENONAH HIGH SCHOOL  UNLOAD   8:00 
 
 

[OPEN]BUS 2018-5  AM ROUTE 
 
TUSCALOOSA AVE & 16TH ST S.W PICK UP   7:37 
 
17th ST SW & McMILLON AVE SW PICK UP  7:45 
 
WENONAH HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:00 







61 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

WESTEND ACADEMY - NO BUSING WITHIN ZONE 

 

 

WILKERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023 - 2024 BUS ROUTES 

 
BUS 2018-3  AM ROUTE 
 

KING’S INN PICK UP  7:05 
@1313 3rd Ave N 
 

7th AVE N & 24TH ST N PICK UP  7:15 
@YMCA 
 

WILKERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:25 
 
 

BUS 2018-8   AM ROUTE 
 

2ND AVE W & 12TH ST W PICK UP   6:58  
 

WOODLAND AVE & 12TH ST S. W. PICK UP   7:00  
 

HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PICK UP  7:05 
 

COTTON AVE & 8TH ST SW PICK UP   7:10  
  

WILKERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD   7:20 
 
 

BUS 2021-3  AM ROUTE 
 

FINLEY AVENUE & 7TH STREET  PICK UP    7:10 
 

2ND STREET WEST & OHIO AVENUE (THOMAS)  PICK UP    7:13 
  
3RD STREET WEST & OHIO AVENUE (THOMAS)  PICK UP    715 
 

16TH AVENUE & 2ND STREET THOMAS PICK UP   7:17 
  

21ST AVENUE & 10TH STREET WEST  PICK UP   7:20 
  

WILKERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:25 





63 | P a g e 7   7 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 3  

WOODLAWN HIGH SCHOOL 2021 ² 2022 (CONTINUED) 

 
BUS 2019-9  AM ROUTE 
 
24TH STREET S & 9TH AVENUE SOUTH PICK UP  7:38 
 
CLAIRMONT AVENUE & 28TH STREET SOUTH PICK UP  7:40 
@McDonald’s 
 
AVONDALE PARK PICK UP  7:45 
 
3RD AVENUE SOUTH & 48TH STREET SOUTH PICK UP  7:50 
 
OPORTO MADRID BLVD & DIVISION AVENUE  PICK UP  7:55 
@front of Library 
 
WOODLAWN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  8:00 
 
 
BUS 2021-8  AM ROUTE 

 PUTMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL PICK UP  7:30 

2nd AVENUE & 80TH STREET SOUTH PICK UP   7:35 
 
1ST AVENUE & 83RD STREET SOUTH PICK UP   7:36 
@Old Robinson Elementary School 
 

2nd AVENUE & 83RD STREET SOUTH PICK UP    7:37 

5TH AVENUE & 83RD STREET SOUTH PICK UP    7:38 

5TH AVE NORTH & OPORTO MADRID PICK UP  7:43 
 
WOODLAWN HIGH SCHOOL UNLOAD  7:50 
 
 
  



64


